Legal Notice No. 121

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE HIGHWAYS ACT, CHAP. 48:01

ORDER

Made by the Minister of Works and Transport under section 38 of the Highways Act

THE KNOX STREET (CLOSURE) ORDER, 2017

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Knox Street (Closure) Order, Citation 2017.
- 2. That portion of Knox Street situated in the Municipality of Portion of Port-of-Spain and more particularly described in the Schedule hereto, is Knox Street hereby declared to cease to be a highway.

SCHEDULE

That portion of Knox Street situated in the Municipality of Port-of-Spain between St. Vincent Street and Abercromby Street.

3. This Order comes into effect on 6th November, 2017.

Commencement

Dated this 31st day of October, 2017.

R. SINANAN Minister of Works and Transport